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west Virginia department of environmentci protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Monday, September 13, 2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / Re-Work

KG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for mND 1 MHS

47-051-01839-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

MNLJ/MHS
CONSOLIDATION COAL COjj
47-051-01839-00-00

Re-Work

9/13/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/05/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDmONS

1. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

2. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Heallh set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

3. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

4. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

5. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

6. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other pennitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

11/05/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

AP! NO. 47-051 - 01839

OPERATOR WELL NO. mndi mhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, 494519932 Marshall Clay Powhatan Point

2) Operator's Well Number: MND1 MHS

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: MND1

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Murray Energy Corp Public Road Access: County Highway 88/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1150'

5) Well Type (a) Gas

Other

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1150' (pad constructed)
Oil Underground Storage

X(b)If Gas Shallow

Horizontal ^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

Deep

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(sj
Marcellus 6130' - 6185', 55' Thick, 4204 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 5175

S-^

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marceilus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 'I ̂ 573'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 5632' Office

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 521', 538', 801', 898. 947

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearest offset well
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: None

mi

^''^Oepartr

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 620' - 692'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

X No
17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: Wells are located in abandoned area of McElroy Mine
Depth" seam base

Seam: Pittsburgh #8

Owner: Conso! Mining Company, LLC

Page 1 of 311/05/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- - 01839

OPERATOR WELL NO. mndi mhs

Well Pad Name:

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

Cin)

New

01

Used

Grade
Weisht per ft.

(Ih/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drillina UF)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-un

eCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94 40' "Already grouted in" 40' GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.5 1100' 1100' 40% excess yield -1.20, CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 40 2500' 2500' 40% excess, CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110 23 12373' 12373' 20% excess, lead yield »1.19. CTS

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size fin")
Wellbore

Diameter (in^

Wall

Thickness

£m}

Burst Pressure

epsi)

Anticipated

Max. Internal

Pressure fpsO

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./k")

Conductor 20" 26" 0.438 2110 Type 1, Class A CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 Type 1, Class A 40% excess, yield -1.20, CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 Type 1, Class A 40% excess, CTS

Production 5 1/2" 8 1/2" 0.415 14520 10000 Type 1, Class A 20% exceM, I«a4 yteld ° I.1S. CTS

Tubing
RECEI\ ED

Liners
Office of Oil md Gas

AUG 11 2021

PACKERS

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 311/05/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47-_051__._oi839_
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. mndi mhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6,175 feet.
Drill horizontal leg to estimated 5,632' lateral length, 12,373' TMD. Hydraulically fracture and stimulate
and be capable of producing from the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated
void in the coal, we will install a minimum of 20' of casing below the void but not more than ICQ' below
the void, set a basket and grout to surface.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage spacing is
dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each stage
using sand, water and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 10,000 psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 9-0 (already built)

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 7.6 (already built)

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string: RECFi\/p:[y
'OffiConductor

SurfMtt Cosirg • Oow Spcngi (over ooiin) on fint 2 JoMs then evety OvfC lo«u 1010QT from surface
tntonnedaso Cosing-Bow Sprtngs (over eours) on first 12 {olnts.thsnevciyttwd joint to lOQT from suttee*
Producdon Cising-Run 1 spMcentreSxer eveiyS joints from the top of t^ecur^re to sudaoe. Runi spetfoonoelrer every 3 joints from frio lsi$.S*longjQmttofrieiDpoltnecuive

ce of Oil and Gas

1 1 2021

t^eparjment of m
^nvfronmoiitdl Protection

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor • Alreedy grouted In
Suff»eeCesiAg-*1$9ppgPNE-1 ■•-3%bwoeCea40%ExeessYidd«1.20 /CTS*
IntermedEsA Cesing. Teed; 15 4 ppg PNE-1 * 2 5% bwoc CaO 40% Excess / Tai 159 ppg PNE-1 ♦ 23% bwoc CaO »fO% Excess CTS CTS"
Production Casing .*Uad: 143 ppg POZ;PNE-1 * 0 3% bwoc R3 1% tiwoc EC1 * 0.75 gaVsk FP13L *01% dwoc MPAITOTtf: 14 8 ppg PNE-1 • 0 35% bwoe R3 « 075 gam FP13L «- 50% bwoc ASCA1 * 0.5% bwoc MPA17020% ExcettUad Yietd*l.l9TaJ YieiO-1 WCTS"

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conductor - Once at casing setting depth, ensure hole is dean at TO
Surface Casing • circulata & condi8on Q TO wf Air. RtH w/ casing & AO wf Fresh Water. Clrcutate a minmum of 1 hote volutne. pkjs 30 bbis of 6% bentonite GeVSO* of pciy flake, then dear casing wf Fresh Water prior to pumpAg cement-
Intermediate Casing • Circulate & condition Q TD wf Air. RIH w/casing ft flU wf Fresh Water. Clrcutate s minimum of 1 hole voiurrw, plus 30 bbis of 6% berconite OcifSOe of pdy flake, then clear casirrg vv/ Fresh Water prior to pumping cemortt.
Production Casing - Onea on benonVTD twidt casing, drcuiatt at max aBowabie pump rate for at least 2x botams up. or until returns and pump pressures irrdicBte the hole is clean. Cireulate a minimum of one hole volume prior to pumplr^ cement.

ea
*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 311/05/2021



MNDl Well Pad

Cement Additives

Material Name

Premium NE-1

Material Type

Portland Cement

Material Description CASO

Premium NE-1 Is a

Portland cement with

early compressive

strength properties.

Ingredient name % CAS number

90-100 65997-15-1

Calcium oxide 1 -5 1305-78-6

Magnesium oxide 1 -5 1309-48-4

Crystalline silica; Quartz (S102) 0.1-1 14608-60-7

Bentonite Extender

Calcium Chloride

Cello Flake

Accelerator

Lost Circulation

Commonly called gel, it is

a clay material used as a

cement extender and to

control excessive free

water.

A powdered, flaked or

Ingredient name % CAS number

bentonite

Crystallne silica: Quartz (S102)
90-100

5 • 10

1302-78-9

14808-60-7

rate of strength

development

Graded (3/8 to 3/4 inch)

cellophane flakes used as

a lost circulation

material.

pelletized material used
ingredient name % CAS number

time and increase the Calcium chloride 90-100 10043-52-4

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous ingredient

FP-13L Foam Preventer

Granulated Sugar Retarder

EC-1

MPA-170 Gas Migration

Poz{FlyAsh) Base

R-3 Retarder

FP-13lis a clear liquid

organic phosphate

cementing operations. It Ingredient name % CAS number

is very effective Tributyl ptsosphate 90-100 126-73-8

S-5 Surfactant

minimizing air

entrapment and

preventing foaming

tendencies of latex

systems.

Used to retard cement

returns at surface.

A proprietary product

that provides expansive

properties and improves

bonding at low to

moderate

temperatures.

Multi-purpose polymer

additive used to control

free fluid, fluid loss,

rheology, and gas

migration.

A synthetic pozzolan,

(primarily Silicon

Dioxide). When blended

with cement, Pozzolan

can be used to create

lightweight cement

slurries used as either a

fillerslurry or a sulfate

resistant completion

cement.

Alow temperature

retarder used in a wide

range of slurry

formulations to extend

the slurry thickening

time.

Used to water wet casing

and formation to

facilitate cement

bonding.

Ingredient name % CAS number

Sucrose 90-100 57-50-1

Ingredient name ^AS number

C^um magnesium oxide 90-100 3^24^1-9

AUG 11 ?02i

Ingredient name * 'A;\/ I-'.,... CAS number

No hazardous ir>gredlent ; i U(

-i.vui 1 luitfciion

Ingredient name % CAS number

Crystalline sUIca: Quartz (Si02)
Caldum oxide

5-10

1 -5

14808-6O-7

1305-78-8

Ingredient name % CAS number

Organic acid salt 40-50 Trade secret.

Ingredient name % CAS number

2-Butoxyethanol
Proprietary surfactant
D-Glucopyranose. ollgomeric, C10-16-alkyl glycosides
ABcyfarylsulfonate amine salt
Pol^xyalkylenes

20-30

10-20

5-10

1 -5

0.1 - 1

111-76-2

Trade secret.

110615-47-9

Trade secret.

Trade secret11/05/2021
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MND1MHS

Marcelius Shale Horizontal

Marshall County, WV

MND1MHSSHL 'X 4! 494147.77N 1642153.55E

Ground Elevation 1150' MND1MHS LP 493919.65N 1640866.41E

Azm 325' MND1MHS BHL 498533.64N 1637635.66E

WELXBORE DIAGRAM HOLE I CASING TOP CENTRAUZERS CONDITIONING COMMENTS

iji2

20"

94# J-S5

13-3/8" 54,5#

J-55 8TC

9-5/8" 40#

J-55 0TC

5-1/2"

23#

P-110 HC

CDC HTQ

'Already Grouted In'
Once at casing setting depttt, ensure hale Is clean

at TO

Conductor casing = 0.438"
wall ttilcKness

Burst=2110psi
'Conducloralready set'

Fresh Water 538', 80r, 898', 947'

Surface Casing

Coal(s)

15,6 ppg PNE-1 * 3% tjwoc CaCI
40% Excess

Yleltl=1.20 / GTS

Bow Springs (over
collars] on first 2 joints
then every third joint to

100' from surface

Circulate & condition @ TD w/ Air. RIH w/ casing
& fill w/ Fresh Water, Circulate a minimum of 1

hole volume, plus 30 tJbis of 6% bentonlte Gel/50#
of poly flake, then clear casing w/ Fresh Water

prior to pumping cemenL

Surface casing = 0.380" wall

thickness

Burst=2730 psi

Big Lime / Big Injun

Pocono/Phce

5th Sand / Weir

Intermediate Casing

Speechley

Java

Pips Creek

Angola

Rheinstreet

Cashaqua

Middlesex

Tully

Onondaga

Lead: 15.4 ppg PNE-1 * 2,5% bwoc

CaCI

40% Excess/Tall: 15,9 ppg PNE-1 ♦
2,5% bwoc CaCI

2ero% Excess, CTS

Bow Springs (over
collars) on first 12

joints, then every third
joint to 100'from

surface

Circulate & condition @ TO w/ Air, RIH w/ casing
S fill w/ Fresh Water. Circulate a minimum of 1

hole volume, plus 30 bbis of S% bentonlte Gel/50#
of poly flake, then dear casing w/ Fresh Water

prior to pumping cement.

Intermediate casing = 0.395'
wall thidtness

Burst=3950 psi

AIR and/or

9.0ppg
SOBM

Run 1 spiral centralizer
every 5 joints from the
top of the cun/e to

surface.

n.Sppg-
12.5ppg SOBM

Lead: 14.5 ppg P0Z:PNE-1 + 0,3%
bwoc R3 + 1% bwoc EC1 + 0.75

gal/sk FP13L * 0.3% bwoc MPA170

Tall: 14.8 ppg PNE-1+0.35% bwoc

R3 + 0.75 gal/sk FP13L + 50% bwoc

ASCA1 + 0.5% bwoc MPA17G

20% Excess

LeadYieia=i,i9

Tail Yleld=1,94

CTS

Run 1 spiral centralizer
every 3 joints from the

1st 5.5" long joint to the
top of the curve.

Once on bottom/TO with casing, drculate at max
allowable pump rate for at least 2x bottoms up, or
until returns and pump pressures Indicate the hole
Is clean. Circulate a minimum of one hole volume

prior to pumping cement.

Production casing = 0.415"
wall thickness

Burst=14520 psi
NQte:Actual centralizer

schedules may be changed
due to hole conditions

11.5ppg-

12.Sppg SOBM

LP @ BITS' TVOI
6741' MD

8.5" Hole • Cemented Long String
5-1/2" 23# P-110 HCCDC HTQ

+/-5632- ft Lateral
TD@+/-617S'TVD

+/-12373' MD

11/05/2021



List of Frac Additives by Chemical Name and CAS #

MNDl Well Pad IAHS.BHS.CHS.DHS.EHS.FHS.HHS.JHS.KHS.LHS.MHS1

Chemical Name CAS# Multiple CAS #'s

Pro Shale Siik405 Mixture 68551-12-2

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Pro Hib II Mixture 68412-54-4

68607-28-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-56-1

107-19-7

Silica Sand and Ground Sand Mixture 14808-60-7

1344-28-1

1309-37-1

13463-67-7

Hydrochloric Acid 22 DEC BE 7647-01-0

PROGEL-4.5 64742-96-7

BIO CLEAR 2000 Mixture 25322-68-3

10222-01-2

SCALE CLEAR SI 112 107-21-1

PR0BREAK4 Mixture 57-50-1

107-21-1

Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6

PRO - Flow - 102-N Mixture 67-63-0

68439-45-2

2687-96-9

PROGEL-4 9000-30-0

f^ECElVED
■Office of Oil and Gas

MG 11 2021
„  Depariment of
tnvironmenta/ Protection

11/05/2021



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47- 051 - 01839

Operator's Well No. mndi mhs
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932

Quadrangle Powhatan PointWatershed (HUC IQ) Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes I i No
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

No

No 171Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number_
■  Reuse (at API Number TBD - At next anticipated well

If so, what ml.?

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so describe* <=oIlected in a closed loop system, re-used or hauled to an approved disposal site or landfill.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. v«rttoi'-Air.AM<cuAirisoBM Hodioniiii.BOBM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Water, soap, KCI, Barite, Base Oil. Wetting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofl&ite, etc. Approved landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall dso disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediatefyg^^ggo^^^te^fer
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are sigmiSB^®®
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibilify of fine or imprisonment. a i, p ■, -

A  .» 1 1 202]
Company Ofhcial Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White
Company Official Title Accountant

WV Department of
:nvfrnnmpnta! Protection

Subscribed m before me Ais 27th day of July , 20 21

Notary Public

My commission expires it /^ /'^

wen- OmOALSEM.
WRMITHiBUaSIXIEOFWESrWfitV

KARKJSOm
HGEiv«eyLLC

FOBox55t9,V!enia,Wang|
llirCo(niiMnEi^Nn«inber%SQ2f

11/05/2021



-I

cuttings CompanvJ

Eap mdusiarles; Inc. DOt # 0576273
1875 smith TWO Sii&te Rd. Atlasburg, PA 05004
1^.888-294-5227

Waste Management
2QORanBoaLane
Washington, PA 1S3Q1
72/1-222-3272

Environmental Coordination services a, Recycling {ECSSdll
B237 US Highway 09
cochranton, PA 15314
BI4-42S-7.773 •

Disposal Uiqatlona*

Apex Environnamental, lie Permit # 05-08438
11 County Road 78 i
Amsterdam, oH 43903 1
740-343-4389 !

WBstanoreland Waste, Lie Permit # 1O0277 '
HI Conner lane •

Bella Vsmon, PA 05012 ^
724^29-7694

Sycamore Landfill Inc. permit #R30-0790D10S-2Q10 t
4301 sycamore Ridge Road j
Hurricane, WV 25526 !
304-362-2611 l

I

Max Envlronnemental Technologies, Inc. Facility Permit PADQQ4B3S146 / 301071
233 Max lane ,

Yukon, PA2596a j
724-722-3SQQ . j

Max Envlronnematrtal Technologies, Inc. Facility Permit# PA0Q5OB7O72 / 301359
200 Max Drive

Bulger, PA 15019 • . i
724'7S5-1S71 j
Waste Managemant Kelly Run Permit IQOesa I
1901 Park Side Drive

Elizabeth, PA 1SQS7
412-3S4-7B69

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 1 1 2021

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Waste Management Soutit Hills {Arnonl) Permit" # 100592
3100 Hill Road

library, PA 15129
724-348-7013

412-384-7569

Waste Management Arden Permit# 1Q0172
200 Ranges lane
Washington, PA isaoi
724-222-3272

Waste Management Meadowflll Permit # 1032
1488 DawsOR Drive

Bridgeport, WV26330

Brooke coutrty landfill Permit #SWF-l03-97 / Wv 0103029
Rd 2 Box 410 '
colliers, WV 26035 |
304-748-0014

11/05/2021



wettBl counwlandfin permtt#SWP.M2M7/WOWBias
Fli:lBoxl56A
Hew Wlarcmavilley WV 2S035
SQ4'^455'*380Q

EnerBfSflltttlon8,U.cPerm«i#UT23Q(»M
42SWBet3QQ South
sutteaoD
Salt Lake CItVlUT 84101

BnargySQlixaonsSsrvlnBs, inc. Permit#R-73006-L24
asSD Bear crasK Road
Oak Ridge/ TM 37530

Northern A-1 Envlronnemental Sen/lcea Permit ID MIP02090SS14
3947 US 131 Worth/ Po Box 1030
KalkaskB/Ml 49646
231-258-9961

Water Haul off Campattless

Dynamic Structures, Clear creak DOT #720483
3790 State Route 7

New Waterford/ OH M44S
330-802-0164

Nahors ComplatlDn & Production services Co,
PO Box 975682
Dallas; 7X75397-^882

Select Energy Services, LUC
PQ Bax2Q3S97
Dallas, TJt73320-3997

Nuverra Environmental Solutions
11942 Veterans Wlamorial Highway
Nlaaontown, WV 26542

Mustang Ollflald Services Lie
PO Box 739

SiCialr8v!ir6,QH43950

WHaon'a Outdoor Services, LLC
455 Cracraft Road
Washington, PA 15301

piapDsal Locatlans:

Solidification

Waste Management, Arden Landfill Permit# 100172
200 Ranges Lane
Washington, PA 33301
724-225-1589

SoIWlflcatlon/Indneratlon
Soli Remediation, Inc. Permit# 02-20753

•  SOBS Arrel-Smlth fiaad

LDwelvfll4oH4443B
330-536-6825

Adams#! {Buckeye Brine, LLC}
Permrt #34-031-2-7177
28986 Airport Road
Ccshoctan, OH 43B12
740-575-4484

512-47S-654S

CMS of Delaware Inc. DBA CMS Oilfield Serv
301 Commerce Drive
Moorastown, NJ 080S7

Force, inc.
1380 Rta. 2B6 Hwy- R, Suite 303
Indiana, PA 1S701

Solo Construction

P,O.BoxB44

St. Mary's, WV 26170

Equipment TVanspart
iTVlsr Court
Carlisle, PA1701B

Myers Wall Service,
2001 Ballpark Court
Export, PA 15B3Z

Bums Drllfing & Excavating
618 Crabappla Road P.O. Boh
Wind Ridge, PA 16380

Nichlflsl-A(SWlW#13]
permit# 3862
300 Cherrlngton Pkwy, Suite 200
CaraopaliS/PAlBloa
412-329-7275

Qrosellfi(SWIW#34)
Permit #4096
Rt88

Sarrettsvlila, oh
713-275-4816

Kemhla i-D Well

Permit# 8780

7675 East Pike
Norwich, Oh 43767
614-648-8898

740-706-6495

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas •

AUG 11 mi

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



Adams #2 (&Uckaya Brine, ac)
2205 WasWer Road
Austin TX787QB
Pfirnilt#34-03i-2-?i7a
740-S75-44S4
312-478-5545

AdaniB#3 [Buckeye Brine, ac)
Parmlt#34-O3l-a-7241-OD"O0
2630 Ejqjosttian, suite 117
Austin, TK 78703
512-478-5545

MazBna#lW6n(SWlW#ia)
P6rrniij#34-i57-2-B5ii-oa-Qa
B3B7 6. state street
Nawcomerstown, OH 43832
74Q-76H-3966

QQffSWD#l(SWIW#27)
Permit # B4-119-2-8776-000
3O0 cherrington Pkwy, suite 20Q
Coraqpolfe/ PA 15108
412-320-7276

S0SD#1(SW1W#12)
Permit # 34-059«2-4202-OD-at)
Sllcar Oilfield Services, Inc,
2939 Hufabard Road
YoungstDwn, ph 44505

Dudley #lUlClSWlW#lj
permit # 34-12a/'2r2450-QD-Oa
select Bnergy Services, ac
7094S.Pleaaant8Hwy

St Marys, WV 2617Q
3Q4«SeB-265a'

OH UlC #1 Bu keya UlC BarnasvUIe 1 & 2
CNXflaaCotTw{anv,ac
lODDConaoFEnargy Drive
Permit 34-013-2^0SQ3-00-QD
permit # 34-013-a'D614-OQ-00
304-323-6558

USStaelaliBSB

permit# 47"001^005B1
200 EvargreBn Drive
Waynaaburs, PA 15730
304-323-6568

chapln#7Uic(swiw#7)
Permit # 34-083-2-4137-00-00
Elkhead SasSi Oil Company
12163 wiarnaRdtNE

Newark/ OH 43055
740-763^3066

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gat

AUG 1 1 2021

WV Qepartment of

Envlfonmental ̂ ot^jgn

11/05/2021



Form WW-9

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment; Acres Disturbed Q-Q

Lime ^ Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount_

Mulch

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator's Well No. MHS

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover

'Maintain E&S Controls through out drilling and completion process'

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by;

Comments;

f^HCElVeo
Office of mi and Gas

AUG 1 I ?02I

of

-^nvironmentalProtectlon

Marshall County DEP inspector

Field Reviewed? (  2^) Yes

Date;

JNo

11/05/2021



-1,200' of 8-10% Grode

-l.SOO' of 0-5% Grade

0.7 Ml. of
Existing Stoned
Access Road

Consolidation Coal

Company Murry
Energy - Surface
TM 14. Parcel 10 Williams

Compressor
Station

MND1HHS

MNDlAHS

MNDlBHS

MNDlCMS

MNDlKHS

MND1LHS

MNDl MHS

MNDlEHS
47-051-1837MND1 PAD

Existing
MNDlFHS
47-051-1838

Reclamation Plan For:

MNDl NORTH PAD

NOTE

Wells DHS, EHS and FHS
were drilled in August 2018.
Access road and location are

existing and will be maintained.

NOTE

Refer to the WVDEP

Erosion and Sediment Control

Field manual ver. May 20 12 for

BMPs controlung erosion and

SEDIMENT FROM SOIL-DISTURBING

OPERATIONS.

Consolidation Coal Company
Murry Energy - Surface

TM 14, Parcel 9

-1.100'of 0-5% Grade

J^ECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 11 202)

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Notes:

Conductor for
Future Well i

Existing Wells
MNDlDHS
47-051-1836

Requested permit is for drilling new horizontal well.

All access roads are existing and will be maintained

TO WVDEP STANDARDS.

ONLY MINIMAL EARTHWORK WILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE

PROPOSED WELL WORK. SEE ENGINEERED DRAWING THAT

ACCOMPANIES THIS PERMIT PACKAGE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL.

All DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE RE-VEGETATED AS OUTLINED

ON Form WW-9.

Maintain sediment barriers and drainage structures.

All road grades <5% except as noted.

No drill pit WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AND A CLOSED LOOP

SYSTEM WILL BE UTILIZED TO HANDLE DRILL CUTTINGS.

Drawing Not to Scale.

11/05/2021



Proposed
Wellbores

Proposed Unit Boundary

5100150

05100551

NOTE:
See Attached Spreadsheet for Well Data

DATA SOURCES:

WVGES Data Disk-2020
WVDEP Web Site

Well Key

4705100168
-j- Conventional Vertical Well In AOR for the Unit

Proposed Horizontal Marcellus Well

As Drilled Horizontal Marcellus Well

HG ENERGY, II APPALACHIA, LLC
5260 DuPont Rood, Porkersburg, WV 26101

Area of Review for:

MND1 PAD
MND1 AHS Wellbore MND1
MND1 BHS Wellbore MND1

CHS Wellbore MND1
DHS Wellbore MND1
EHS Wellbore MND1

MND1
MND1
MND1

FHS Wellbore
HHS Wellbore
KHS Wellbore
LHS Wellbore
MHS Wellbore

Clay District, Marshall County, W.Va.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 11 im

WV Department oi

Environmental Protection

2,000

SCALE: 1" = 2,000' 7/26/2021

11/05/2021



EXISTING WELLS LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF REVIEW FOR:

MNDl NORTH AND PROPOSED WELLS AHS, BHS, CMS, HNS, KHS, LHS & MHS

CT API COUNTY FARM OPERATOR NAME FORMATION NAME WELL TYPE TVD STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1 4705100150 Marshall Guy McDowell 1 DInsmoore, D. H. Allegheny Fm Dry 1,517 P&A 39.845205 -80.764859

2 4705100168 Marshall D H & Genevieve Mason 2 Tedrow & Moore Big Injun (Price&eq) Dry 1,947 ABANDONED 39.843465 -80.771254

3 4705100551 Marshall Ralph Chaplin 1 Kentucky Central & Co. UNKNOWN not available NA P&A 39.844335 -80.763730

4 4705101836 Marshall MNDOl DHS HG Energy, 11 Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849872 -80.774263

5 4705101837 Marshall MNDOl EHS HG Energy, 11 Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849833 -80.774281

6 4705101838 Marshall MNDOl FHS HG Energy, II Appalachia, LLC Marcellus Shale Gas 6,175 DRILLING IN PROCESS 39.849794 80,774299

SOURCE: WVGES DATASET (2017) and WVDEP WEBSITE

lU

o

03 2 2
<3 c o
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HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Site Safety Plan

MND 1 Well Pad

1100 Kansas Ridge Rd

Moundsvllle, Marshall County, WV

July 2021: Version 1

For Submission to

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection,

Office of Oil and Gas

HG Energy II Appalachla, LLC,

5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 1 1 2021

WV Departmeni of

Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



SUBJECT WELL

MND1 MHS

Section of

Powhatan Point 7,5'QuadrangleNo Water Supply
Wells Are Located
Within 1500' Of
Proposed Well SCALE 1"=1000'11/05/2021



qiBFAPr HniF lOCAHQN fSHO

UNE TABLE

UNE BEARING DISTANCE

R1 S57MS76-E 139ir

R2 N56*30'13"E 211.49'

R3 N64*45'49'W 221.a4'

R4 SSaMT'lS-E 2197.31'

R5 N17'04'44'W 79170'

LEGEND

"S" PROPOSEDWELL

(ffl) WATER SOURCE

o LEASED NUMBER

o Aa ARE POINTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

MINERAL TRACT

aOUNDARY

PARCEL LINES
PROPO.SED

WELL REFERENCE

STREAM/WATERWAY

e  EXISTING OAS WELL

APPROX. LANDING POIKT

17 - NAD63
N: 4411036.716
t 518910.314

N: 441111^721
E: 519301.332

N: 493919.660
E; 1640866.311

WELL

N: 494147.604
E: 1642153.576

1 AT/I ON DATUM-WiDS3

lAT: 39.849815
LON: -80.774376

MND01L

lAT: 39.849139
LON: -80.778949

HnTTOU HOLE lOCAHON WEt t«

NONE FOUND
mm7 - NAD83

N: 4412425.861
E: 517902.559

NAn77. WV NDRTH

N: 498533.464
E; 1637635.538 CONSOLIDATION

CdAL COMPANY. ET'^ '
\ TAX MAP# \

(M.oo\rf-ooo2-oaoo.oQoo\

BOTTOM

HOLE

LOCATION

STATE ROAD

COMMISSION

TAX MAP#
M.0014.0001'

D0004QOO

LAT: 39.861677
LON; -80.790691

■Sal/
't\

014^}003.0000^wp0 ^

V  OONSOUDA^
-"r \\ / .\cOAL company:
\ X \\ TAXMAP#\ y/VV ' M>^14.O0OMOO

StOBERT E.
TSCHAPPAT at ET UX

tAxmap
« M4X)14-l»a64)DOCM)000

V

"-Os \ X V CONSOUDATlON ,y j \ y A / JtnAi rnMBfiNV fSTAlibpAL COMPANY,
\ \ TAXMAP#

00144)009
0004000

y
CONSOUoXTldN

COAL COMPANY. ETAL
TAXMAP#

0440144014-000-000

_ 1
CONSOUDATION ——t

CONSOUOATION
OAL COMPANY,

TAXMAP#
bM01440l0400a

4000

WELL \ %
MND01M\^
SHL

04-00144013-000040CO V

CONSOLIDATION
COAL COMPANY. ETAL:

TAXMAP#
044014401140004000

I
t

FENCE UPOST J^"—-

\y ESI /

■-MH#
/  I osi40iee

APPROXIMATE
LANDING POINT

NOTES:

1. TEeie are no warer wells or developed
springs within HO of proposed well.

2. There are no exisring buildings within 625'of
proposedwell. COAL COMPANY, ETALs.^'

3. Proposed well is greaterthan IOC fromperenniel TAXMAP#
stream, wetland, pond, reservoir or lake.

4. There are no native trout streams within 300'of
proposed well.

5- Proposed well is greater than 1000'from
surfaee/groundwater intake or public water supply.

6. It is not the purpose or intention of this plat to
represent surveyed locations of the surfece or
mineral partds deleted hereon. The location of the
boundary lines, as shown, and based on record deed
descriptions, field evidence found and/or tax map
position, unless otherwise noted.

Sncmr. P* rru]

P: 724UU.I10C
(: IMM-IIIU

/

£nfflri»«rin9 I Land OevBlopfnanl I S(ri4clur» Oaiigri
Land PlBAAing I Land6c«p« AteHlaeiMta { Envitonm«iiUl

FILE#: MND01MHS

DRAWING #; MND 01 MHS

SCALE: T-1500'

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE
OF ELEVATION;

U.S.G.S. MONUMENT
H 138: 638.58'

I. THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

SIGNED:

1ia7!56

STATE OF

.  K

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type: Q Oil Q Waste Disposal Production

SEPTEMBER 10.2018DATE;

OPERATOR'S WELL #: MND 01 MHS

API WELL tt oi%vi m

R.P.E.: i8766\ LLS.: P.S. NO

STATE COUNTY PSlMlT

fx] Gas Liquid Injection
WATERSHED: SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL/CLAY

□ Storage
ELEVATION: 1150.00'

[  I Deep

Q Shallow SHEET: 1 OF 3

QUADRANGLE; POWHATAN POINT, W. VAyOHIO

SURFACE OWNER:
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY ACREAGE: 126.99

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC, ET AL ACREAGE: 126.99

DRILL [x] CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE 0
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION O PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG AND ABANDON Q
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR:

Address:

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6

HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC

5260 OUPONT ROAD

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE

,175'± TMD: 12,374'±

Cily PARKERSBURG State WV

 C. WHITE_

Address: 5260 DUPONT ROAD

Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101

11/05/2021



giRFACE HOLf: uoiiON (shO 1 APpRpx, L^PINQ POM

IfTM 17 - MAD83

N: W1112.721
E; 519301.332
KAI197. W NORTH

N: 494H7.604
E: 1642153.576

lAT: 39.049815
ION: -80.774376

RflTTflU HPLI LOCATION

im 17 - NAD83

N: 4412425.861
E: 517901559

m)77. WV NORTH

N: 498533.464
E; 1637635.538

I AT/I ON DA1UM-NAD83

lAT: 39.861677
LON: -80.790691

irm 17 - NAD83

N: 4411036.716
E: 518910.314

MAn?7. WV NORTH

N: 493919.660
E: 1640866.311

UNE TABLE

UNE BEARING DISTANCE

R1 S57*4526-E 13927'

R2 NSB'SO'ta-E 231.49'

R3 N64*45'49'W 221.84'

R4 S68*4ri3-e 2197.31'

R5 N17'M'44-W 791.20-

1 FCFIND

■ft" PROPOSED WELL

WATER SOURCE

® LEASED NUMBER

0 ALL ARE POINTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

MINERW. TRACT
BOUNDARY
PARCEL LINES
PROPOSED

_ VtELL REFERENCE

STREAM/WATERWAY

8  EXISTING GAS

WELL
MND01L

LAT: 39.849139
LON: -80.778949

NONE FOUND

BOTTOM
HOLE

LOCATION

. t * V-

\
FENCE
POST

WELL
MND01M^-8
SHL -A

FENCE A
POST y
y

y

APPROXIMATE
LANDING POINT

051.00166

/ /-
NOTES:

1. There ars no water wells or developed
spKngs within 2S0' of proposed well.

2. There are no ejusting buildings within 625'of
proposed well.

3. Proposed well is greater than tOff from perennial
stream, wetiand. pond, reservoir or lake.

4. There are no native trout streams wiUiin 300" of
proposed well.

5. Proposed well is greater than 1000' from
surface/groundwater intake or public water supply.

6. It is not the purpose or intention of this plat to
represent surveyed locations of the surface or
mineial parcels depicted hereon. The location of the
boundary lines, as shown, and based on record deed
descriptions, field evidence found and/or tax map
position, unless otherwise noted.

WMftan COTcrM Pm IL 3u«i
accoG0aei».mDi».*
SMOat. PA 1SU3

P; 724444.1100

F, 7M444.I10I

Civil £nO(no«r>Ap I Unntf OavAloomant I Strvcluf* CQSipo
PI»Arlrg J La treated A'cMlcciui* \ EAvironment*!

FILE#: MND01MHS

DRAWING #: MND 01 MHS

SCALE: r'=1500"

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY: 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE U.S.G.S. MONUMENT
OF ELEVATION: H 133; 638.58'

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLfDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

SIGNED:

R.P.E.: 1876

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL &. GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

LLS.: P.S. NO.

S5E8Q! DATE:

U8766 mi

•  'Oimal

SEPTEMBER 10, 2018

OPERATOR'S WELL #: MND 01 MHS

47 051API WELL U

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

Well Type: |~i Oil 1^ Waste Disposal Production

r^l Gas n Liquid Injection
SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER

I  I Storage (]
ELEVATION: 1150.00'

I  I Deep

f>ri Shallow SHEET: 2 OF 3

MARSHALL/CLAY QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT. W. VA./OHIO
CONSOLIDATiON COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY ACREAGE: 126.99

WATERSHED:

COUNTY/DISTRICT:

SURFACE OWNER:

OILS GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC. ET AL. ACREAGE: 126.99

DRILL 0 CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRE.L □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE 0
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION Q PLUG AND ABANDON Q
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION:, MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR:

Address:

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVQ: 6

HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA. LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE

,175' ± TMD: 12.374't

City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101

 C. WHITE

Address: 5260 DUPONT ROAD

City PARKERSBURG State WV ZipCode 26101

11/05/2021



Weii is located on topo map 4.853 feet south of Latitude.
feet south of Latitude: 39° 52' 30"Well is located on topo map 9.173

(8)

LEGEND

(8) BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

TOP HOLE LOCATION

PROPOSED WB.L

(w) WATER SOURCE

(!) LEASED NUMBER

0 ALL ARE POINTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

MINERAL TRACT

BOUNDARY

PARCEL LINES

PROPOSED

WEU. REFERENCE

STREAM/WATERWAY

S  EXISTING GAS WEU.

VWBtatvCciponi»Pate

SODDOMTfABrimOnra

emtaMy.PAt$t49

Ovt; CnsJneBnng ] 0*v«tegmtnl 1 Sirvclut* D*»ign
Lftnd Pltnnlng { LarioiCAfi* A/eMt*ciur» | EftvlremfwAttl

ROaHTT ETSCHAPPAT JR TAX MAP NO. (M-OOU.0006-0001<000
CMAPUN RALPH & EUA TAX MAP NO. OS-ffi>02-OOlMOOO.OOeO
GRAY ROBERT VSnLLIAM • UFE TAX MAP NO. OM002-(}006.0(KI(W)000
R!NE WENOea B. & CAROLYN S. TAX MAP NO. 0«)ai4.0007.000««00
ESTEP EUGENE C. & ELIZABETH A. TAX MAP NO. (M.0ai3.0002-00(»-0000
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL TAX MAP NO. (MJOW-OOOa-OOOCHMOO
CON50UDATION COAL COMPANY, ETAL TAXMW NO. 05.0002-OOeS.OOOMOOO
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL. TAX MAP NO. 05-OM1.000r.OQO<W«00
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY. ET AL. TAX MAP NO, 05-0001-0005-0000.0000
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL. TAX MAP NO. 04-0014-0012-0000-0000
CONSOUDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL. TAX MW NO. 05-0001-0006-0001-0000
CONSOUDATION COAL COMPANY, ETAL. TAX MAP NO. 05-0001-0005-0000-0000
CONSOLIDATION COW. COMPANY, ET AL. TAX MAP NO. OS-OOOl-OOOA-OOOO-OOOO
CONSOUDATION COAL COMPANY. ET AL. TAX MAP NO. 05-0001-0001-0000-0000
STATE ROAD COMMISSION TAX MAP NO. {M-0007-0016-OO0M0OO
VWDEPT OFMIGHWAYS TAX MAP NO. O4-a)O7-O015-OO0<LO0CO
MAIDENS PAUL J. & JUUE D. TAX MAP NO. 04-0007-0014-0000-0000
BARLOW EDISON A. ET. UX. TAX MAP NO. 04-0014-000*-000(M)000
DiCKSON RAYMOND M. TAX MAP NO. 04-0007-001MOOO-0000
MAIDENS PAUL J. i JUUE D. TAX MAP NO. 04-0007-0017-0000-0000

O

o
3

■o
o

3
to

TJ

O
3

S
T3
O

r
o
3

CfP,
B
a.

0 HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, LLC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 10

0 HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, aC, TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 09

0 ROBERT E. TSCHAPPAT SR. ET UX TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 06

0 KG ENERGY APPALACHIA, UC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 11

DAVID C, WHITE TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 13

HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, ac. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 12

0 HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, aC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 14

0 ESTATE OF NELLIE RAMSEY DOWER ETAL. TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 04

® HQ ENERGY APPALACHIA. aC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 03

0 HQ ENERGY APPALACHIA. aC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 02

PAUL J. 6 JULIE 0. MAIDENS TAX MAP NO. 04-07, PARCEL 14

NYLA J. BEa TAX MAP NO. 04-07. PARCEL 15

NYLAJ.BEa TAX MW NO. 04-07, PARCEL 16

FILE#: MND01MHS

DRAWING#: MND01MHS

SCALE: r=2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1/2500

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

PROVEN SOURCE u.S.G.S. MONUMENT
OF ELEVATION: H 138: 638.58'

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

V^WDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type: □ Oil

SIGNED:

LLS.: P.S. NO.R.P.E.:

DATE:

Sm-

'  • ■ r I » • *

SEPTEMBER 10. 2018

OPERATOR'S WELL #: MND 01 MHS

47API WELL # 051 Oim ^
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

i  I Waste Disposal 0 Production

Q Gas n Liquid Injection
WATERSHED: SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL/CLAY

I  I Storage
ELEVATION: 1150,00'

□ Deep

Q Shallow SHEET: 3 OF 3

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
SURFACE OWNER: MURRAY ENERGY

QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT, W. VA./OHIO

ACREAGE: 126.99

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC. ET AL. ACREAGE: 126.99

DRILL CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [x]
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION O PERFORATE NEW FORMATION Q PLUG AND ABANDON Q
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,175'± TMD: 12,374±
WELL OPERATOR: HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA. LLC

Address: _

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE C. WHITE

5260 DUPONT ROAD Address: 5260 DUPONT ROAD

City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101

11/05/2021



aiRFATF HOl£ LOCATION (SHO I PQIKT

irru 17 - NAD83
N: U11112.721
E; 519301.532
HAn?7. W NORTH

N: 494U7.604
E: 1542153.576

LAT: 39.849815
LON: -80.774376

um 17 - WD83

N: 4411036.716
E; 518910.314

NAD27. W NORTH
N; 493919.660
t 1640866.311

LAT/mH DAT1JM-NAD83

LAT: 39.849139
LON: -80.778949

REFERENCE
DETAIL LINE TABLE

LINE BEARING DISTANCE

R1 S57M5'2S-E 139.27'

R2 N56'30'13"E 231.49'

R3 N64'45'49'W 221.84'

R4 S6a*47't3'E 2197.31'

RS N17°IM'44"W 791.20'

ITTMI? - NAD83

N: 4412425.861
E: 517901559

NAD27. W NORTH

N: 498533.464
Ej 1637635.538

I AT/I ON DAT11M-NAD83

LAT: 39.861677
LON: -80.790691

LEGEND

PROPOSED WELL

(w) WATER SOURCE

o LEASED NUMBER

o ALL ARE POINTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

__ MINERAL TRACT
BOUNDARY

PARCEL LINES

PROPOSED

H0RI20NiALWbLL

WELL REFERENCE

STREAM/WATERWAY

IS EXISTING GAS WELL

WELL

MN001L

wtTTR wn I S-

NONE FOUND

CONSOLIDATION

COAL COMPANY. ET-AL
TAX MAP »

04-CI014-0002-0000-GOQO

BOTTOM

HOLE

LOCATION
CONSOUDATIGN

COAL COMPANY.'ET AL'
TAX MAP*

04.0014.0003.00004)000

/  ̂ V[2T3] \

%// ' ̂

STATE ROAD

COMMISSION

TAX MAP »

04-001441001-

0000-0000

'ROBERT E

^  \ CONSOLIDATION
/  ,COAL COMPANY, ETAL

■e

TSCHAP'PA

TAX MAP*

T SR. ET UX 'A..
TAX MAP

* 04-0014-0006-0000-0000

/
.

\

V
r

/
CONSOLIDATION

COAL COMPANY, ETAL
TAX MAP #

04-0014-0014-000-000

1CONSOLIDATION -j-

04-0014-0009-
.0000-0000

1  \
CONSOUOATION

COAL COMPANY

(;4-ooi4-ooio-oooo
-0000

COAL COMPANY, ET AL
TAX MAP #

04-0014-0013-0000-0000
FENCE
POST ' \

WELL '
MND01M \ -a

\
FENCE
POST

CONSOLIDATION
COAL COMPANY, ET AL :

TAX MAP#
04-0014-0011-0000-0000 -

APPROXIMATE
LANDING POINT

API#
051-0016S

NOTES:

1. There are no water wells or developed
springs wilhin 250' of proposed well

2. There are no cxisling buildings within 625' of
proposed well.

3. Proposed well is greater lhan IOO' from perennial
stream, wetland, pond, reservoir or lake.

4. There axe no native trout streams within 300' of
proposed well.

5 Proposed well is greater than 1000' from
surface/groundwaier intake or public water supply.

6. It IS not the purpose or intention of this plat to
represent surveyed locations of the surface or
mineral parcels depicted hcreon. The location of the
boundary lines, as shown, and based on record deed
descriptions, field evidence found and'or tax nup
position, unless otherwise noted

2COO GeogftoNTi* 01
Sewiddvy.PA 15H3.

i Planning | Lan4*««De

FILE#: MND01MHS

DRAWING#: MND01MHS

SCALE: 1"=1500'

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE

OF ELEVATION:
U.S.G.S. MONUMENT
H 138: 638,58'

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF WY KNOWLEDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

SIGNED:

R.P.E.: i8766\ lLS.: P.S. NO.

"8875® ■73"
•m

?X.^.4kL^E{lF.''*
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2018

OPERATOR'S WELL #: MND 01 MHS

API WELL # 47 051

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

Well Type: I  I Oil Q Waste Disposal 0 Production Q Deep

0 Gas Q Liquid Injection
WATERSHED: SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL / CLAY

I  1 Storage 0 Shallow
ELEVATION: 1150.00'

SHEET: 1 OF 3

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY

QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT, W, VA./OHIO

ACREAGE: 126.99SURFACE OWNER:

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC, ET AL. ACREAGE: 126.99
RgCCIVE

DRILL 0 CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □rEDRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE 0
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION 0 PERFORATE NEW FORMATION 0 PLUG AND ABANDON 0
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG 0 OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR:

Atitiress:

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6.

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA. LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

DESIGNATED AGENT; DIANE

5260 DUPONT ROAD

Office of Oil a

AUG 11
176'± TMD: 12,374'±

 C. WHITE

Address:

WV L'epartmf
tnvifonmsntal-Pf'

0

d Gar.

021

It Of

'tection

City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101

11/05/2021



LEGEND

■ft" PROPOSED WELL

WATER SOURCE

o LEASED NUMBER

o ALL ARE POINTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

__ MINERAL TRACT
BOUNDARY
PARCEL LINES
PROPOSED

WELL REFERENCE

STREAM/WATERWAY

8  EXIS"nNG GAS WELL

APPBnX IA>JDING PQIMT

Um 17 - NADB3
N; 4411036.71S
E: 518910.314

UAD27. WV mRIH
N: 493919.660
E; 1640866.311

lAT/LON DATIJM-NAD83
lAT: 39.849139

LON: -80.778949

REFERENCE
DETAIL LINE TABLE4411112.721

519301.332 DISTANCEBEARING

139,27'S57*45'26-EWELL494147.604
1642153.576

I AT/ION DA-nm-NAD83
LAT: 39.849815

LON: -60.774376

MNDQ1L
231.49'N56-30'13-E

N64'45'49"W 22184'

SSS-47't3'E 2197.31-
RON

791.20'N17'044^'^^V
BOTTOU HQL£ LOCATION WATER WELLS:

NONE FOUND
17 - MADB3

N: 4412425.861
E: 517902.559

N: 498533.464
E: 1637635.538

I AT/ION DAT11M-NAD85
lAT: 39.861677

LON: -80.790691

BOTTOM
HOLE

LOCATION

r/ /

0

FENCE
POST

WELL
MND01M

APPROXIMATE
LANDING POINT

/\ ̂

NOTES.

1. There arc no water wells or developed
springs within 2S0' of proposed well

2. There are no existing buildings within 625' of
proposed well.

3. Proposed well is greater than 100' from perennial
stream, wetland, pond, reservoir or lake.

4. There are no native trout streams witliin 300' of
proposed well

5. Proposed well is greater than 1000' from
surface/groundwater intake or public water supply.

6. It IS not the purpose or imcmion of this plat to
represent surveyed locations of the surface or
mineral parcels depicted hereon. The location of the
boundary lines, as shown, and based on record deed
descriptions, field evidence found and/or tax map
position, unless otherwise noted.

Mtai^ificntCorpma
7COO

S«wiUtoy.kA 1914
F 7H^U>T1B4

ihWAejk^eeii

EnainB«rif)0 |

API#
051-00168

y

FILE#: MND01 MHS

DRAWING#: MND 01 MHS

SCALE: 1"=1500'

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY: 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE U.S.G.S. MONUMENT
OF ELEVATION: H 138: 638.58'

I, THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BEUEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

SIGNED:

R.P.E.: isM LLS.: P.S. NO.

1378S

On At

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Well Type: Q] Oil Q Waste Disposal

Q Gas □ Liquid Injection
WATERSHED: SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL / CLAY

DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2018

OPERATOR'S WELL#: MND 01 MHS

47API WELL# 051

STATE COUNTY

oiiys
PERMIT

Q Production Q Deep

I  1 Storage 0 Shallow SHEET: 2 OF 3

ELEVATION: 1150.00'

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY

QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT, W. VA./OHIO

SURFACE OWNER:

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC. ET AL.

ACREAGE: 126.99

ACREAGE: 126.99 ftECEIt

DRILL 0 CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILL □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE 0
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION Q PLUG AND ABANDON Q
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR:

Address:

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE

5260 DUPONT ROAD

Office of Oil

AUG 11

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,175' ± IMP: 12,374'± WV Os.partn
 0. WHITE

Address:

rnvironmental

ED

nd Gas

ent of

rotection

Citv PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101

11/05/2021



Well is located on lopo map 4.853 feet south of Latitude: 39° 52' 30"

Well is located on topo map 9.173 feet south of Latitude: 39° 52' 30"

ROBERT ETSCHAPPATJR

CHAPLIN RALPH & ELLA

GRAY ROBERT WILLIAM LIFE

RINE WENDELL B. S CAROLYN S.

ESTEP EUGENE C, & ELIZABETH A

C0N50UDATI0N COAL COMPANY, ET AL.

CONSOUDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL,

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY. ET AL.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, ET AL,

STATE ROAD COMMISSION

WV DEPT. OF HIGHWAYS

MAIDENS PAUL J. & JUUE D.

BARLOW EDISON A, ET, UX.

DICKSON RAYMOND M,

MADENS PAUL J. & JULIE D.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO,

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO,

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO,

TAX MAP NO,

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO.

TAX MAP NO

TAX MAP NO

TAX M«= NO

TAX MAP NO

TAX MAP NO

TAX MAP NO

04J3014-00OS-0001-O0O0

05-0002-OB1B-0000-0000

05-0002J3006-0000-0000

M-0014-0007-0000-OOOQ

04-0013-0002-0000-0000

04-0014-0008-0000-0000

05-0002-0005-0000-0000

05-0001-0007-0000-0000

05-0001-0005-0000-0000

04-0014-0012-0000-0000

05-0001-OOOS-0001-0000

05-0001-0006.0000-0000

05-0001-0004.0000-0000

05-0001-0001-0000-0000

04-0007-0016-0000-0000

04-0007-0015-0000-0000

04-0007-0014-0000-0000

04-0014-0004-0000-0000

04-0007-0018-0000-0000

04-0007-0017-0000-0000

P

D.

o
3

O
T3
O

3
p
TO

LEGEND

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

TOP HOLE LOCATION

PROPOSED WELL

WATER SOURCE

O LEASED NUMBER

0 ALL ARE POINTS UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED

MINERAL TRACT

BOUNDARY

PARCEL LINES

PROPOSED

HORIZONTAL WELL

WELL REFERENCE

STREAM/WATERWAY

8 EXISTING GAS WELL

r
o

c
D.
n

© HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, LLC, TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 10

HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, LLC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 09

ROBERT E. TSCMAPPAT SR. ET UX TAX MAP NO. 04-14. PARCEL 06

0 HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, LLC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 11

® DAVID C. WHITE TAX MAP NO, 04-U, PARCEL 13

HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, LLC. TAX MAP NO. 04-U, PARCEL 12

© HG ENERGY APPALACHIA. LLC. TAX f4AP NO. 04-14, PWtCEL 14

ESTATE OF NELLIE RAMSEY DOWER ET AL. TAX MAP NO, 04-14, PARCEL 04

® HG ENERGY APPALACHIA, LLC, TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 03

HG ENERGY APPALACHIA. LLC. TAX MAP NO. 04-14, PARCEL 02

0 PAUL J- & JULIE 0. MAIDENS TAX MAP NO. 04-07, PARCEL 14

© NYLAJ. BELL TAX MAP NO, 04-07, PARCEL 15

© NYLAJ. BELL TAX MAP NO, 04-07, PARCEL 16

FILE#; MND01MHS

DRAWING#: MND01MHS

SCALE: 1"=2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE

OF ACCURACY: 1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE U.S.G.S. MONUMENT

OF ELEVATION: H 138:638,58'

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGUUTIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

SIGNED:

R.P.E.: LLS.: P.S. NO.

--sA

7<P

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF

WELL ON UNITED STATES

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON. WV 25304

DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2018

OPERATOR'S WELL #: MND 01 MHS

API WELL# 47 051 0/^31

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

Well Type: □ Oil □ Waste Disposal Production Q Deep

Gas □ Liquid Injection
SHORT CREEK-OHIO RIVER

□ Storage Shallow SHEET: 3 OF 3

WATERSHED;
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL / CLAY

ELEVATION: 1150,00'

QUADRANGLE: POWHATAN POINT, W, VA./OHIO
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY/
MURRAY ENERGY ACREAGE: 126,99SURFACE OWNER:

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC, ET AL ACREAGE: 126,99
ncoEivt

Offinp nfOiia
DRILL CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRil.L □ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE 0
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION O PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG AND ABANDON Q
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG Q OTHER CHANGE Q (SPECIFY)

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS

WELL OPERATOR:

Address:

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 5

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

DESIGNATED AGENT: DIANE

5260 DUPONT ROAD

,175'± TMD: 12,374^^
n

m 11

WV Departrnt i

 C. WHITE

Address:

viruiirimntal Hi

City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101 City PARKERSBURG State WV Zip Code 26101

11/05/2021



MND1 MHS

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No.
(3/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose £ind say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attached Lease Chains

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of ̂e need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEB^eceiveo
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following: Office of on and Gas

WV Division of Water and Waste Management -AUG 1 1 202}
WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineas of
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Protect/on
County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that dl needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator; HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

®y- Diane White Cu<x^
Its: Agent

Page 1 of_

11/05/2021



05101^31

HG Lease Number

3) Q083948001

4)623176

5) Q086987002

6) Q097208000

7) 623217

8} Q075617010

Q075617006

Q075617007

Q075617003

Q075617001

Q075617002

Q075517005

Q075617004

Q075617008

Q075617009

9)623218

10)623218

12) Q08008000Q

13) Q085360OG0

MPID

04-0014-0010-0000-0000

04-0014-0009-0000-0000

04-0014-0006-0000-0000

04-0014-0011-0000-0000

04-0014-0013-0000-0000

04-0014-0012-0000-0000

04-0014-0014-0000-0000

04-0014-0004-0000-0000

04-0014-0003-0000-0000

04-0014-0002-0000-0000

HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

MNDl MHS Lease Chains

Original Lessor

Consolidation Coal Company, et a!

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

Consolidation Coal Company, et al

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

Robert E. Tschappat, Sr., et ux

AB Resources, LLC

A8 Resources, LLC

Chief &Radler/NPAR, LLC

Chevron USA Inc.

NOBLE ENERGY INC

Consolidation Coal Company, et al

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

David C. White { Hamann Heirship)

Noble Energy, Inc.
Consolidation Coal Company, et al

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.
Consolidation Coal Company, et al

CNX Gas Company, LLC

NOBLE ENERGY INC

Estate of Nellie Ramser Dewier, et al

Paul M. Karnell, II, et ux

Robin Knowlton, single

Sandra Borkowski, single

Joyce Ann Donald, et vir

DickTracey, etux

William H. Karnell, etux

Jennifer L Duymich, etvir

Tracy Clarke, et vIr

Lee Patterson, et ux

Original Lessee

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, LLC

AB Resources, LLC

Chief & Radler

NPAR, LLC

Chevron USA, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc./CNX

Gas Company

HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY II

APPALACHIA, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGYn

APPALACHIA, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY 11

APPALACHIA, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Royalty Book Page

646 493

752 66

39 1

646 493

752 65

Not less than

1/8 692 463
24 382,

24 490

25 484

25 1

756 332

31 59

39 1

646 493

752 66

Fee

Not less than

1/8

HG ENERGY II

All the above leases from NOBLE ENERGY INC APPALACHIA, LLC

Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY II

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPAACHIA, LLC

Consolidation Coal Company, et al CNX Gas Company, LLC

CNX Gas Company, LLC Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY II

NOBLE ENERGY INC APPAACHIA, LLC

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/S

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8
Not less than

1/8

39 1

859 307

39 1

646 493

752 66

39 1

646 493

752 66

39 1

895 304

812 235

813 240

797 428

797 434

797 437

806 360

803 606

813 242

816 164

39 1

646 493

752 66

39 1

646 493

752 66

Paul J. Maidens, et ux Noble Energy, Inc.

HG ENERGY II

APPAACHIA, LLC

11 Q082524G00 04-0007-0014-0000-0000 826 90

NOBLE ENERGY INC

04-0007-0015-0000-0000

04-0007-0016-0000-0000

Nyla J. Bell, widow

NOBLE ENERGY INC

NylaJ. Bell, widow

NOBLE ENERGY INC

Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY II

APPAACHIA, LLC

Noble Energy, Inc.
HG ENERGY II

APPAACHIA, LLC

not less than

1/8

Not less than

1/8

813 251

39 1

839 568

39 1

11/05/2021



^705"f6/83'?

HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

July 27, 2021

Kelly Kees
WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57"' Street

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Drilling Under Roads - MNDl MHS (47-051-01839)
Clay District, Marshall County
West Virginia

Dear Ms. Kees -

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, has the right to drill, stimulate and produce wells that are drilled
under the County and State Roads as designated on the plats.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at
dwhite@hiienertivllc.com or 304-420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

HECEIVED
Office of OilandGsii

AUG 11 2021

WV Departmera of

Environmental Proteclion

11/05/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 07/27/202i API No. 47- 051 -01839

Operator's Well No. mndi mhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

UTMNAD83 x"
Northing: 44iiii2.8 ^

Public Road Access: Country Highway 88/8
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Marshall

Clay

Powhatan Point Consol

Watershed: Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC10)

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretaiy, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
OOGOEFIGEUSE

ONLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO □ RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED □ RECEIVED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE □ RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

NOT REQUIRED

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION □ RECEIVED

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE □ RECEIVED

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION □ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavi1j;:^^j)g|:g|i^i|al service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. Office of Oil and G-i-

AUG 11 ?0?)

WV Departmeni oi
Environmantal Proteciion
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Diane White ^ ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

By: Plane White

Its: Agent
Telephone: 304^20-1119

Address: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg. WV 26101

Facsimile:

Email:

304-863-3172

dwhite@hgenergyilc.com

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTAHY PUBUC. STATE OF WEST WRGWiA
WARKJSCHAU.

HGEr.ergyLLC
POBox55l9,Vi9(ir\a.WV2811»

My Commission Eulres Novomber 2,2021

/
Subscribed an day of July. 2021

Notary Public

My Commission Expires,

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your persona! information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dePDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

deceived
of Oil and Gas

AUG 11 ?02}

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47- Off - O/fe??
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. mndiahs-mndimhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPUCATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 07/27/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 08/O6/2021

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 13 METHOD OFDELIVERYTHATREQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of deliveiy that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner, ^
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoimdment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet oif the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

IZl Application Notice □ WSSP Notice □ E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Murray Energy Corporation Name: Same as Surface Owner
Address: 46226 National Road Address:

St. Clairsvilie, Oh 43950

Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: same as surface owner

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: No water sources within 1500'
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: ococn
Name: Address: CEIVEDOffice of Oil
Address:

and Gas

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



WW-6A APIN0.47-_
(g.|3) OPERATOR WELL NO: mndiahs-mnqimhs

-  omf
i WELL N

Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a pen^^j^^j^
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit. jffice of Oil and Gas

This Notice Shall Include: . -

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include; (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sedimenAiontrAll ?021
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

A'v 0;3partrnent of

Pursuantto W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comme(nt^'i^2)ta! Protection
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice ofthe
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'*^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-
and-aas/pages/default.asDX.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

11/05/2021



WW.6A API NO. 47- 65( - 6/83^
/g.j3) OPERATOR WELL NO. mndiahs-mndimhs

Well Pad Name: _mndi

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary. RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas
Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identifiq^(i^ij3sec^^ I
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request. Department of

Environmental Protection
Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fi-esh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fi-esh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses imder subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use fixrm an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time firame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work vrithin thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, OfiRce of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Well Pad Name: mndi

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county fî om the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretaiy pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 11 Z021

WV Department of

Environmental Protection
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OPERATOR WELL NO. mndiahs-mndimhs

Well Pad Name: mndi

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Telephone: 304-420-1119 ^ '

dwhite@hgenergyllc.com

Address' Oupont Road
Part^ersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficer@,wv.gov.

OFPCIALSEALajtsr

NOTAHY PUBLIC. STATl WESTVIRGINIA
MARKlSCHAli

HGEnergyLLC
PO Box B519,Vienna, WV ̂105

My Commission Expires NoveirAiar2,2021

Subscribed an efore me this day of Ju'y , 2021 ,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 11 ?02l

vVV Department of
Environmental Protecilon
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-]6(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/23/202i Date Permit Application Filed: 08/06/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mall address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Muiray Energy Corporation Name:
Address: ''6226 Naiionai Road Address:

Saint Clairsvllle, OH 43950

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83
County: Marshall ^ ̂  Northing: 4411134.3
District: Clay Public Road Access: County Highway 68/8
Quadrangle: Powhatan Point ' Generally used farm name: Consoi
Watershed: Short Creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Dages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: hg Energy II Appaiachia, LLC Authorized Representative: Plane White
Address: 5260 Dupont Road Address: 5260 Dupont Road '•DECEIVED

Parkersburg. WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101 '-"'f''^'1 Grj;;
Telephone: 304-420-iii9 Telephone: 304-420-iii9
Email: dwhite@hgenergyllc.com Email: dwhite@hgenergyllc.com AUG 11 ?0?i
Facsimile: 304-863-3172 Facsimile: 304-863-3172 ,,,,, ..

' ' '-■c.'partmofK W—
^ '^"ifoorr^entai Protection

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficer@vvv.gov.

11/05/2021
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 0^/26/2021 Oate Permit Application Filed: 08/00/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Murray Energy corporation - Jason Witl Name:
Address: 46226 National Road Addressi

Saint Ciairsvilte, OH 43950

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: westvirginia ,i'pk»xr a o-i Easting: 519309.0
^  T UTMNAD83 , .County: Marshall ' Northing: 4411134.3

County Highway 88/8District: ciay ^ Public Road Access:
Quadrangle: Powhatan Point / Generally used farm name: consoi
Watershed: short creek - Ohio River (HUC 10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: HG Energy ll Appalachla, LLC Address:. 5260 Dupont Road
Telephone: 304-420-1119 Parkersburg, WV 26105
Email: dwhll6@hgenergyllc.com Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal informafiftr^^ej^^ contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov. vftice of Oil and Ga'-

AUG 11 2021

vVV Department of
Environmental Protection

11/05/2021



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Byrd E. White, III Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/
Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner

July 20, 2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the MNDl Pad, Marshall County
MNDl MHS Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2014-0611 which has been issued
to HO Energy, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off Marshall County
Route 88/8 SLS MP 1.08.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October I, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator received

O^ce of Oil and Gas

Cc: Diane White

HG Energy, LLC. AUG 1 1 2021
CH, OM, D-6
p'lg Department of

^"Vironmantal Protection

E.E,0./AFFIRMAT1VE ACTION EMPLOYER

11/05/2021



^lofioiey^

List of Frac Additives by Chemical Name and CAS #

MNDl Weil Pad (AHS.BHS.CHS.DHS.EHS.FHS.HHSJHS.KHS.LHS.MHS)

Chemical Name CAS# Multiple CAS #'s

Pro Shale Silk 405 Mixture 68551-12-2

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Pro Hib II Mixture 68412-54-4

68607-28-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-56-1

107-19-7

Silica Sand and Ground Sand Mixture 14808-60-7

1344-28-1

1309-37-1

13463-67-7

Hydrochloric Acid 22 DEG BE 7647-01-0

PROGEL-4.5 64742-96-7

BIO CLEAR 2000 Mixture 25322-68-3

10222-01-2

SCALE CLEAR SI 112 107-21-1

PR0BREAK4 Mixture 57-50-1

107-21-1

Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6

PRO - Flow - 102-N Mixture 67-63-0

68439-45-2

2687-96-9

PROGEL-4 9000-30-0

DECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 1 1 2021

■vv Department of
ovironmental Protection

11/05/2021



CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR

MND1 WELL SITE AST

APPROVED

WVDEP OOG
Modification

5/4/2018

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

1. Prior to commencement of any earth disturbance activity
Induding clearing and grubbing, the registrant shali cali
West Virginia 611 by dIallngSII or 1-800-245-464S to
identify aliuliiity lines. The registrant also must dearly
d^ineale sensitive areas, riparian forest buffer
boundaries, the limits of clearing, and trees that are to be
conserved within the project site, and shali install
appropriate barriers where equipment may not be
parked, staged, operated or located lor any purpose.

2. Site access • This Is the first land-disturbance activity to
take friace at the sits and should provide BMPs to
minlrnize accelerated erosion and sedimentation from

the following areas; entrance to the site, construction
routes, arrd areas designated for egulpmant or other use
at the site including parking, slockplles,

3. Sediment Barriers - install perimeter BMPs afl^ the
construction site is accessed, keeping associated
dealing arrd grubbing limited to only that amount
required for installing perimeter BMPs,

4. Land Clearing and Grading - implement clearing and
grading only after ail downsiope E&S BMPs have been
constructed and stabilized.

5. Surface Stablllzailon - Apply temporary or permanent
stablilzalion measures immedialeiy to any disturbed
areas where work has reached final grade, has been
delayed or otherwise temporarily suspended.

6. Construction of Buildings, Utilities, and Paving - During
conslructbn, install and maintain any additbnai erosion
and sediment control BMPs, and im^emenl any
structural piast construction stormwaler BMPs that may
be required.

7. Upon completion of pad grading, compact the pad to
grade and begin placement of pad soil cemenL

8. Final Slablllzation, Topsoling. Trees and Shrubs - After
construction is completed, install stabilization BMPs
inctuding: permanent seedhg, mulching and riprap, and
complete implementation of stormwaler BMPs in this last
conslrucUon phase. Stabilize ail open areas, indudlng
borrow and spoil areas, and remove all temporary BMPs
and stabilize any disturbances associated with the
removal of the BMP.

MARSHALL COUNTY

WEST VIRGINIA

wms.

mmm

LOCAT ON MAP

PREPARED FOR

HG ENERGY. LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26101
(304) 420-1100

PREPARED BY

PENN ENVIRONMENTAL & REMEDIATION. INC.

Ill RYAN COURT
PITTSBURGH, PA 15205

(412) 722-1222

EXISTING API NUMBERS
47-051-01768

47-051-01810

47-051-01833

47-051-01834

47-051-01835

47-051-01836

47-051-01837

47-051-01838

47-051-01839

SHT. NO. SHEET TITLE
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SITE LAYOUT PLANS

5 GENERAL NOTES
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7 SITE RESTORATION PLAN
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MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
roR

HG ENERGY

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA
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COKTRA4TM8>4^a..
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APPROVED

WVDEP GOG•' -'1/
,) f ; Modification
h-A'J 5/4/2018
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CONSTKUCTTON SEQUENCg

1. Prfctf to comnn«rie«m9nl of any oarin fiislurbance acthity
IndvcJing dearlng and grubbing^ u«e rsgislranl shall cal Wesl
Vlr^ma 611 by dialing 611 or 1-6Q0-24S-46/1S lo iOanilfy all
utility lines. The (egiatrooi al&omusl deafly delineale sensitive
areas, tipanan loiest buffer boundotles, ihellmlla of dearing.
and trees that ere to bo conserved wltMn Ihe project site, arid
shall Install approprtote barriers where equipment may iwt be
parked, staged, opcrated or located for any purpose,

2. Site access • This is the first land-disturbance activity b take
dace at the site and should provide Qf^Ps b mInirrUe
aceeiereted erD.«30(i and sedlmentabon from the fcdovnng
areas: cntra?>ce to the site, construction roules, and areas
designated tor equipmenl or other use at the Sfta inducfing
parking, stockpnes,

3. Sediment Bafflers- Instal perimeter BMPs afler the
construotiai sHe Is accessed, keeping assocbted dcaraig and
grubt^ Qmited to only thai atnounl requVed for insltf ing
perlmeler BMPs.

4. Lend Clearing and Grading - Implement dearing and grading
only afterall downsbpe E6S BMPshave been consUuded and
stabSiiecL

5. Surface SlaMization • Apply temporary or permar>ent
atablizat'on mcasurea immedlatefy 10 any disturbed areas
where work has raached llnat grade, has been delayed or
otherwise temporarily suspended.

6. Construction of Buildings. Ulijitles. and Paving • During
conslnrction, Install and maintain any additional erosion and
sedtrnent conbot BMPs, and implemenlany structural post
conslnictron stornrivaler BMPs thai may be required.

7. Upon conbieUon of pad greding. compact ihe pad to grade and
b^in Secernent of pad soil cement.

8. Fin^ StabaiaboruTopso^ng. Trees and StvubS'After
construction is completed, instaa stabJlsaljen BMPs Induding:
permenent seeding, mulching and riprap, and con^ela
Irnplementalion ol storrmvaler BMPs n this last constA/ction

phase, SlebiEze afl open areas. Including borrow a.nd spo8
areas, and ren9ve aO temporary 8MPs and stabliu any
disturbances assodaled with the removal of the BMP.

WOLS

PAD DESIGNED AND
PERMfTTED 8Y OTHERS

EXISTING EARTHEN BERM

CREST OP EXISnNG
EARTHEN BERM

ELEV. 1153.00

REMOVE 24 LF. OF
EXISHNG EAPTTHEN BERM

REST OF PROPOSED

EARTHEN BERM
ELEV. 1153.00

HG AST.
EL'EV-Tlfa.M

/129'.0'lAW.eTER

Eslimated Grose Matenal Balar^ee (^nk CV^

rmal Development - Gravel Option

Teas 1 3.«0 1 1« 3.300

TcpS04

£%L Topaol StocApde Volume (Bank CT) 630

Fsl Swck Fader | (20Si) 134

Est. Topsoil Sicckpiie VOume (loose CV) 744

Est Stcckptie Aeouifed (Loose CV) 4,024

Notes:

1. Nlalei>al bai^e for est. gross oarihwork qoantlHee only.

2. Topsoil est. volume based oi^ 12 inches average depth.

3. Maieriai balance arvd aggregaie quantities based on esumaies

and may r\ot be reproseniaiive of actutf ouoniliics.

4. Esun^ates do r^ot roHact contractor pay vqunea.

Est mauW Gravel Ouanl4ies (Raced C*0 AST Pad

7  r'pms"\ TOW
?AASHTOMo.2 ! — ' T6 | 76

SIT FWX

^fpRoxiuHE ujns cr osiuRawce

EDCC OF PAD
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caSDNG OEMW azcnnc ipes

EUSnNC POWER POliS

□QSHNS FDIce

DGSnXO SUARSIWL

.  EX15RNS INDEX CDMTOUR

EXISHNS IWTMMEDiATE COIEIODR

PROPOSED FIKU. GRADE INDEX CONTOUR

FAASHTO NO. 10

Gfftval Quarsiiy Totals

Eatenated Sa Force Lengih (LF)
EsteTtaied LimiloI Disturbance (toes)
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COORDINATES WV STATE PLANE,
NORTH ZONE, NAD 83.

SITE LAYOUT

MNDl AST

MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PRtPAREQ FOR

HG ENERGY
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

CALL BEFORE
YOU DIGl

Dial 811 or
800.245.4848

MM ITI. «f n*MVW^M*

aeevice imuTY uNes*ae*reTS'«nMOMTxeuiAS.
LCCATMl HANtAtMW0.ANDA£PLAOWBASNCCESSMrT CCMTMMSerencE.

u/M/tOIS
I 0,/io/TOIA

OiA m/ip^oiT
PROJECT H. WOO-P»Oa7a9S

Mums Nuwax

PA{X)7S95-001
SHEET 2

mPenn E&R
* Emtwwri*! 4 awwdeWL m

11/05/2021




